

Ê

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8820/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in WP No.11428/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9223 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Param Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order dated 15.03.2012 shall continue till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master